Yonkers Public Schools

City of Yonkers - Board of Contract and Supply Worksheet

RECOMMENDATIONS FOR NEW CONTRACTS

Vendor Name:

Term/Duration of Contract:

Amount of Contract:

Account: (general fund, grant, capital)

Scope/Services:

Form of Procurement Undertaken: (GML 103-competitive sealed

bidding; GML 104b-not subject to competitive sealed bidding)

Manager and Department Requesting Services:

RECOMMENDATIONS FOR CONTRACT AMENDMENTS

Contract No. / Vendor Name:

2025-00000490/Teaching Matters

Original Term of Contract:

October 2024-June 2025

Original Amount of Contract & Date of BOE/BOCS Approval:

$56,000/RES. #16.29/BOE: 10.16.2024/BOCS: 10.22.2024

Scope:

A Literacy Expert from Teaching Matters, Inc. will provide onsite support coaching
Barack Obama School for Social Justice, and School 25 teachers to build effective,
rigorous practices into lessons, with the goal of improving outcomes for students. To
achieve this goal, the coach will support:

* Teachers to establish methods and instructional practices that create curriculum
cohesion for ELA instruction.

 Students to experience and be exposed to increased academic rigor, elevating their
academic expectations.

e Teachers to build an operational understanding of Culturally Responsive and
Sustaining Education principles that align with ELA instruction.

The Literacy Expert from Teaching Matters will also provide district support.

Details of Previous Amendments:

N/A

Details of New Amendment:

Amending RES. #16.29 of BOE meeting 10.16.2024 and BOCS meeting of 10.22.2024.
A Literacy Expert from Teaching Matters will provide two workshops for the district
focused on Vocabulary protocols and routines - Deepening teacher practice; Reading
scaffolds, protocols, and routines - What does it look like to give time for students to
read the texts; Harnessing the data that the assessments yield - what are we learning
about our students regarding their mastery of standards. Each workshop will require
one day of preparation and one day of presentation at a total cost of $6,560; (2)
preparation days=5$3,200 and the cost of (2) workshops=$3,360. The new total cost
of this contract will not exceed $62,560.

Account:(general fund, grant, capital)

490.5241.25)362.2110.B2300 (RECOV: Learning Loss)

Form of procurement:(GML 103-GML 104b)

GML 104B

Manager and Department Requesting Services:

Alyssa Colon-Garcia — Executive Director

Printed 2/5/2025 3:05 PM



